

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1233, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A13-0408), as amended by the H1233A9-1 amendment, as follows:

1.3 Page 451, line 31, delete "88,157,000" and insert "87,653,000" and delete "
1.4 90,061,000" and insert "89,048,000"

1.5 Page 453, line 32, delete "7,626,000" and insert "7,569,000" and delete "7,634,000"
1.6 and insert "7,519,000"

1.7 Page 454, line 17, delete "13,745,000" and insert "13,668,000" and delete "
1.8 13,669,000" and insert "13,234,000"

1.9 Page 454, line 25, delete "17,389,000" and insert "17,257,000" and delete "
1.10 18,977,000" and insert "18,711,000"

1.11 Page 454, line 33, delete "4,480,000" and insert "4,450,000" and delete "4,300,000"
1.12 and insert "4,241,000"

1.13 Page 455, line 6, delete "72,583,000" and insert "75,379,000" and delete "
1.14 74,634,000" and insert "80,256,000"

1.15 Page 455, after line 7, insert:

1.16 "**MFIP cash grants increase. \$2,796,000 in**
1.17 **fiscal year 2014 and \$5,622,000 in fiscal year**
1.18 **2015 must be used to increase MFIP cash**
1.19 **grants under Minnesota Statutes, chapter**
1.20 **256J.**"

1.21 Page 461, line 30, delete "186,744,000" and insert "185,320,000" and delete "
1.22 188,183,000" and insert "185,320,000"

1.23 Page 462, line 6, delete "116,598,000" and insert "115,738,000" and delete "
1.24 117,467,000" and insert "115,738,000"

1.25 Page 462, line 19, delete "70,146,000" and insert "69,582,000" and delete "
1.26 70,715,000" and insert "69,582,000"

- 2.1 Page 462, line 20, delete "77,341,000" and insert "76,769,000" and delete "
- 2.2 80,895,000" and insert "79,745,000"